August 30, 2021

To whom it may concern (This is an English translation of the Japanese original)

Company:	SOHGO SECURITY SERVICES CO., LTD.
Representative:	Yukiyasu Aoyama,
	President and Representative Director
	(Securities Code: 2331, TSE 1st Sec.)
Contact:	Eitoku Kato, General Manager of IR Office
	(Phone: +81-3-3423-2331)

ALSOK Selected as a Constituent of SOMPO Sustainability Index for 7 Consecutive Years

SOHGO SECURITY SERVICES CO., LTD. ("ALSOK"), announces that it has been selected as a constituent of SOMPO Sustainability Index, an investment index managed by Sompo Asset Management Co., Ltd. ("Sompo Asset Management") for 7 consecutive years.

"SOMPO Sustainable Management" is a responsible investment product for pension funds and institutional investors that invests in a wide range of companies with a strong reputaton for environmental, social, and corporate governance (ESG). Sompo Asset Management builds a portfolio and manages long-term investments based on its own SOMPO Sustainability Index, which comprises approximately 300 companies with outstanding ESG related initiatives.

ALSOK has been contributing to provide safety and security for customers and society. For the aim to improve sustainable corporate value, we will continue to correspond to stakeholder's various needs.